Forman, N, Dax, Aerir 22, 1957.

THe Boarp oF CouNTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

A PETITION WAS RECEIVED BY THE BOARD SIGNED B8vY RESIDENT TAXPAYERS AND FREEHOLOERS IN WILLEY TOWNSHIP,
ASKING THE BOARD TO FURNISH TWO 4 FT. CULVERT EXTENSIONS 36 INCH IN DIAMETER AND 2 BANDS TO BE USEO ON ROAD BETWEEN
SECTIONS 29 aND 32 1IN WiLLEY TownsHIp,

ComMm13S10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PETITION BE ALLOWED.

COMMISBIONER MAQQUETTE BECHONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BI1DS FOR THE SALE OF THE N% oF oE% oF Sec. 27-129-55, (Weser
TOWNSHIP) AS ADVERTISEOD.

No BIDS HAD BEEN FILED.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE 81D FOR THE FURNISHING OF A SLOPER ATTACHMENT FILED BY NORTHWESTERN
EQuiPMENT, INC., ACTION ON BAME HAVING BEEN INDEFINITELY POSTPONED BY THE BOARD AT 1T8 MEETING APRIL 3, 1957.

ComMisstoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACGCEPT THE BID OF NoRTHWESTERN EOQUIPMENT, INC., FOR THE FUR-
NIBHING OF 1 Roap KiNG SLOPER WITH 16 FT. MOLOBOARD, HYDRAULIGALLY CONTROLLED, MOUNTED ON GRADER AT THE PRICE OF
$3,097.50

Commi1 8310ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTIDN AND SAME CARRIED.

Commnsrlon HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN T 9 o'cLock, A. M., May 7, 1957.
Comuussu GM SECONDEP THE MOTION AND sAMErChﬁﬂlED-

ATYEST'/ \,’ ) 4/1/Z0)‘& /ﬂ%/&ﬂ’@‘(

AuotTnR, ) CHa 1aman,
Forman, N. Dax, Mav 7, 1957.

/

THe BoanD of CounTy CoMMISS81NNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE “INUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN APRIL WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

ComMMiIS8INNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REPOART oF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL BE APPROVED IN THE AMOUNT ofF $925.96.
CommtssionNER HOFLEN BECHNDED THE MOTIAON AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISBINNER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVEDITS ADOPTION

WHEREAS, THE BID IN THZ AMOUNT oF $39,989.84 oF JoHn O, L1EN RECEIVED 1N THE LETTING OF Aprit 26, 1957,
For PROJECT S 113(2) ~ BRAMPTON NORTH Tn COGSWELL = WAS THE LOW B1D RECE IVED.

WHEREAS, TH1S BI1D 18 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND ¢3 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, B8£ 1T RESNLVED BY THE BOARD oF COouNTY CoMMISSIONERS OF SARGENT CoUNTY THAT THE Hi1GHWAY
DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TH AWARD TO THE JoHN O. LIEN THE CONTRACT FOR ProJecT S 113(2) Anp secure FepeaAL CONCURRENCE
THEREOF,

IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE WIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE
UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureau oF Pysric Roaps,

CommiIss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

Commiss1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE SURETY BOND OF GLOSBE~GAZETTE PRINTING CO. FURNISHED IN CONNECTION
WITH BAID COMPANY'8 CONTRACT TO FURNISH BOOKS AND SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1957, IN THE sum oF $1,000.00,
WITH THE WESTERN SURETY COMPANY AS SURETY, AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, BE APFROVED BY
THE BOARD AS TO SUFFICIENCY.

CommigsIoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMmIBSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE B0oAPD ENTER INTO A CONTRACT To LEASE THE SE} oF Sec. 27-129-55 To
lrving WEBER, AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoarD AND COUNTY AUDITOR B8E AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO S1GN LEASE.
CoMMI8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommiBS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE OF LOTS 1 To 6 incLUSIVE, BLock 4, VILLAGE oF
CocsweLL Tn LESLIE BROWN FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $6,00; TERME CABH, AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THWE BOARD AND AUDITOR BE
DIRECTED TO 81GN DEED COVERING SALE OF SAI1D LOTS,

Comm)I 8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SBAME CARRPIED,

DeLeGATIONS REPRESENTING PTA, l=H AND HOMEMAKERS CLUBS8 AND OTHER ORGAN!ZATINNS MET WITH THE BoaoD N
REGARD Tn COoUNTY NURSE AND HEALTH MATTERS,

THE FOLLOWING BI1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTINN ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD.

Wam, No,
3643 RoserT THAVER, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATRNOLMAN LESS TAX 11.53 $302.87
3644 Norman AnDERSON, SBERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX U48.48 245,27
3645 D, D, MARQUETTE, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENBES A8 COMMISBIONER, APRIL 9 To May 7

LeEss Tax 1,20 126.07
3646 PeTER WALOERA LABOR Less Tax 1.63 79.62
J647 OLIver ANDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 21.23 357.50
3648 W. J. Frissv, OPERATING COUNTY ROAD EQUIPMENT AND MILEAGE LESS TAax 47.95 329.75
3649 ArTHUR SPanOE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 38.40 251.60
3650 Epwaro F. WisnEwsKi, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 6.38 315.92
3651 RicHARD MARSHALL, SERVICES AS RODMAN Less Tax 1.80 8.20
3652 V. D. MarswHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER LESS Tax .96 83.86
3653 Nn. Dax. STATe HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS, ETC. 42.09
3654 BrampTon Farmers ELEvaTor Co., PHONE CALLS 10.27
3655 Brameton O1L Co., DIESEL FUEL 141.95
3656 Cass County ELEcTRIC Co=Op., ING., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
3657 C & 0 ImprevenT Co., PARTS AND LABOR ON COUNTY TRUCK 307.63
3658 Dakota Tractor & Equiement Co., BELT PULLEY 150.00
3659 Don's Texaco, GAS 11.55
3660 AargeTH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 14,60
3661 Farmers Uninn OiL Co., SUPPLIES 11.15
3662 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, REPAIRING COUNTY GRADER, APPLIED ON TAXES OF ART

GRANLUND 15.00




War. No,

3663 FosTer-BeLL Co., REPAIRS FOR MUCKER $814, 52
3664 Mrs., VeEva GLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
3665 B. F. GoooricH SToreg, REPA IRS 30.90
3666 KieFer Bros., SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 8.35
3667 KrioEr EQuipMenT Co., INC.,REPAIRS 4.23

3668 HaroLp MclLaugHuin, GAS AND OfL 10.37
3669 Mipwest DieseL Service & EngtNE Co., LABOR AND REPAIRS 5.86
3670 MueLLer ‘Motor Co., ROCK GUARD 38.40
3671 Ovter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT For BrampTon SHED 1.50
3672 Ruriaso OtL Co., DIESEL FUEL 138,00
3673 Stanparp OiL Co., GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 350.90
3674 W. M, AnDERSON, SERVICES IN INSANITY CASE 5.00
3675 Vincent Baio, TRANSCRIPTS OF COURT PROCEEDINGS 5.85
3676 Mrs. M. J. Breker, ASSISTING AT IMMUNIZATION CLINIC 3.00
3677 CHartes H. BrockMEYER, MA INTENANCE - SHERIFF!S8 RADIOS @ MILEAGE 12.00

3678 BumrouGgHs CORPORATION, MA INTENANCE OF MACHINES 325.50

3679 Dare CouBy, HAUL ING COAL 27.60

3680 D. R. CrasTreg, S8ERVICES AS INSANITY CoMMISSIANER 10,00

3681 DiesoLo Inc., ANNUAL INSPECTION OF SAFES 45,00

3682 Duaine L, Doops, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT 312.44

3683 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, MILEAGE, EXPENSBES AND PERCENTAGE OF TAXES COLLECTED 262,54
3684 GamsLe STorEe, SUPPLIES 36,32

3685 GLOBE-GAZETTE PriNTING CO., BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 133.61

3686 J. H. HoWaus, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 VETERAN'S Service OFFICER LESS TAXx 2,52 156.48

3687 Gavie L. Hom, CLERICAL BERVICES - SCS LESs TAx 3.25 34.25

3688 F. G. Hussarp, M. D. SERVICES AS INSANITY COMMISSIONER 20,00

3689 Mrs. YVONNE M. JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMIBSINNER 150,38

3690 L. R, KervLing, MILEAGE ANO EXPENSES A8 DEPUTY SHERIFF 55,08

3691 Mrs. HeEnRY KersTing, ASSISTING AT IMMUNtZATION CLiniC 10,00

3692 KnigHT PriInTiINg Co., SUPPLIES 33.94

3693 E. M. Levi Etevatowrs, coaL 128.70
3694 MarTin's Frag Co., . FLAGS 12.72

3695 BerTHA Moe, CLERICAL SBERVICES= COUNTY AGENT LEss TAx 24.80 150,20

3696 G. M. Morgaw, EXPENSES TaK ING Atvin C. RusseL To JAMESTown HosetTaL 20,90
3697 D=, EtiLis OsTer, SERVICES AS INSANITY CoMMISsioNER 10.00

3698 SarRGENT CounTy NEWS, PUBLISHING CoMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 110.82

3699 J. H. Sineseir, M, D., 1105 SMALPOX AND TRIPLE VAGCINE 1NNOCULATINNG 276.25
3700 Sommer BabGE ManUFACTURING Co., RIBBONS AND BANDS 19.68
3701 Starte TREABURER,MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR QUARTER ENDING Mar.31 983.31

3702 Harry H, WiLke, SERVICES AB NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .15 7.35
3703 Metvin SMITH, SERVICES A8 COMMIBSIONER FOR MONTH OF APRiL LEss Tax 1.60 86.40
3704 F. G, Hussaro, M, D., IMMUNI Z1NG SCHONL CHILOREN- 79 5.00

3705 BrampTON SeERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES W15

3706 ButLer MacHinerRy CoMPANY, REPAIRS FOR GHIGWAY EQUIPMENT 1,185.66

3707 SarGenT County WELFARE BoARD, APPROPRIATINNG ForR May 2,500.00

3708 PusLic WeLFare Boarp ofF No, Dak., AID To AGED PERSONS. 398.04

3709 PusLic WELFARE Boa=p of Nn, DAK., AtD TO DEPENDENT CH!ILDREN 988. 54

3710 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF No, Dak., AID TO DISBABLED PERSONS 78.64

3711 Geon. HoFLEN, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 COMMISSIONER FOR APRiL LEss TAax 8.00 102.82

3712 Ewmer WALSTEAD, SBERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES As ComMissioner, ApriL 8 To May 7

. Less Tax 1,80 104,46
3713 G. B, CoLEMAN, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS ComMMiSSIONER, APRIL G To May 7
Less vax 1.40 111.73
3714 MeLvin SmiTH, MILEAGE A8 ComMMiIB8BIONER FOR APRIt 17.55

-COUNTY PAY ROLL, SBALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC. PAID B8Y AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR ApritL &4,179.44

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8Y THE PuBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE suMm ofF $2,700.80 For THE
MONTH OF APRIL, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 3545 To 3583 ano 3619 7o 3626 INCLUSIVE MAD BEEN ISSUED.

COLLECTIONS FNOR THE vARIouS COUNTY. FUND8 FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH:

GENERAL $3,580.45
Roap 2,584,07
Gas Tax 955,44
Ponr 1,010.72

Comvi88toNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'CLoCK A. M., Mav 14, 1957,

CommissIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dax. Mav th, 1957,

THE Boa=p oF County CommiIsSsiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER 8108 FILED FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE 2 To 3 TON TRUCK A8 ADVERT IS8ED.

B1os HAD BEEN FILED 8y THE H. & S CHevroLeT Co; THE C & O IMPLEMENT CoMPANY AND THE FORMAN IMPLEMENT

Company,

Commi8810ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BID OF FORMAN IMPLEMENT COMPANY TO FURNISH ONE MopeL A170, INTER=-

NAaTioNAL TRUCK, 19,500 MAXIMUM POUNDS CAPACITY IN THE S8UM ofF $3,235.00 Be AcCerTED.
Commi881 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARR!ED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B81DS FOR THE SBALE OF ONE USED KB 7 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AS

ADVERT I 8ED.
A BID HAD BEEN FILED BY EKSTROM REPAIR SHOP IN.THE sum oF $126.50.

ComMi SSIoNER WALDSTEA MOVED THAT THE B10 OF EKSTROM RePAtR SHOP IN THE SUM
CommIS81IONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissinNER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE B0ABD APPROVE THE SALE ofF LoTs 6 & 7,

CaLvin CoLBY FOR A CONSIDERATION oF $100.00; TERMS CASH.
ComM1881ANER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOTINN AND SBAME CARRIED.

oF $126.50 BE ACCEPTED.

BLock 16, Ciry ofF Forman To




Commi88inNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE OF A TRacT 208 x 293 Fr. In SW% oF NE} oF
Sec. 25-130-55, L. T. L., To THEODORE HELBERG, FOR A CONBIDERATION OF $5.00; TERMS CASH, AND THAT THE AUDITOR AND
CHAIRMAN BE INSTRUCTED TO 81GN DEED COVERING SAID TRACT. ‘

CoMMiIS810ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

CoMMI SS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE APPLICATION OF THE ZI1ON LUTHERAN CHURCH, FOR AN
ABATEMENT OF THE 1955 TAXE8 IN THE suM of $3.96 anp THE 1956 Taxes IN THE sum oF $4.38 on Lot 3, BrLock 2 SoutH SiDE
ADDITION, VILLAGE OF GWINNER, FOR THE REASON THAT THESE LOTS ARE OWNED BY A RELIGINUS ORGANIZATION AND NOT SUBJECT TO
TAXAT 10N,

ComMmM18810NER WALETEAD SECONDEO THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIZD.

THE CoUNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE HAD BEEN AOMINISTERED To Ruay M, NunDAHL,
A8 CoUNTY TREASURER FOR THE ENSUING TWO YEARS, AND THAT HER BOND IN THE 8um of $50,000.00 witH THE State Bonpineg Funo
AS SURETY HAD BEEN DULY FILED AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

CoMm1I881INNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June 4, 1957.
Comm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

444///772/43? ljzéérﬂfi;;q P

CHA 1 RMAN .

ArtesT:/ T L

\ P L //
= i

~/ e /
) s
/] AuDITOR.

/

Forman, N, Dax. Juwe 4, 1957,

THE Boarp oF COUNTY CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN MAY WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

CoMMiSS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE suM oF $500.00 AS SETTLEMENT N FULL OF THE Countv's
CLAIM AGAINST CLARENCE GILBERTSON, AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN oF THE BoaRD AND COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO
S1GN SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE ON LoT 1 & 2 & Né oF toT 3, BLock 7, Town oF Forman, RECORDED JuLv 13, 1954, oN paGE Lie
1IN Book 85, N THE R:G18TER oF DEEDS OFFiICE.

CommI 8S10ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE of Lot 15, Brock 7, VitLAaGe ofF CoGSWELL To
GILBERT AND ToM LEWIS FOR A GONBIDERATION oF $500,00; TERM8: ONE=-FOURTH. CASH AND BALANCE PAYABLE N MONTHLY INSTALL=
MENTS ofF $20,00 WITH INTEREBT AT THE RATE OF b% ON UNPAID BALANCE.

Commi8S10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

CommIE810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT QUIT CLAIM DEED BE ISSUED TO KENNETH BERGMAN COVERING SWE & Ni oF SEX
ofF Sec. 26-129-58, IN LIEU OF ORIGINAL DEED CLAIMED TO 8E LOST.
CommiSSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

: Commigs1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SuM of $500.00 BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR GRASSMOPPER CONTROL IN Bramp-
TON AND SouTH WesT TOWNSHIP TO ENABLE SAID TOWNSHIPS. TO QUALIFY FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE STATE, ALL COST8 TO
8E PAID BY THE TOWNSHIPS,
ComM1 8810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

CoMMIB8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY BE APPROVED IN THE suM of $609.44,
Commi8S1aNER WALSTEAD SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MNOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID B8Y THE Boaro:

War. No.

3798 Bupovy ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax $5.40  $264.60
3799 RoBeERT THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 32.11 409,04
3800 Kagr Stanparp Service, GA8 AND SUPPLIES 62.73
3801 NorwmaN ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 51.60 283.95
3802 W. J. Frisav, orPerATING CAT AnD DozER AND MILEAGE LESS TAax 59.19 392.91
3803 Eowarp F, Wisnewsky, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN  LESS Tax 6.45 425,40
3804 OLiverR ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN  LESS TAX 36.13 423.97
3805 Peter WALDERA, LABOR LESS TAX 49,50 295.50
3806 Perer WALDERA, LABOR LESBS TAX .90 i 10
3807  Geo. HOFLEN, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMiSSIONER FOR May Less TAx 1.60 71.00
3808 D. D, MARQUETTE, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMMISsIONER, MAY 10 To June 4 tess Tax 1.20 76.50
3809 MeLVIN SMITH, S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMMI3810NER FOR May Less Tax 1.60 117.77
3810 ArTHUR SpaNDE, LABOR AND PUMPS SOLD LESs Tax 1,48 79.27
3811 HaroLD McLAuGHLIN, GAB AND GREASE 20.85
3812 G. B. CoLEMAN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CovMISS1ONER FOR May Less Tax 1,20 76.35
3813 ELMer WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commissioner My 9 To June 4 Less rax 1.20 65.85
3814 AarseTH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 12.19 '
3815 CHarLes H, BroCKMEYER, MAINTENANCE OF SHERIFF'S RADIO 22.00
3816 Duaine L. Dooos, expenses & CounTvy's 8HARE oF SALARY A8 CounTv AGENT 302.16
3817 MiLton FAv, SHERIFF, MILEAGE, EXPENBES, ETC., FOR Mayv 259, 54
3818 Grosg=-Garerre PrRinTing Co., SUPPLIZS 189.10
3819 BivLL Hermer, RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER 22.40
3820 J. H. HoHAUS, BERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 VETERAN'S Service OFFICER LESS TAX 2.04 102.96
3821 GavLe L, Hom, ) CLERICAL SERvVICES = SCS LEss Tax 7.50 30.00
3822 HunTInGTON LABORATORIES, INC., JANITOR SUPPLIES 18.15
3823 Mrs. YvonnE M. JOMNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE Commissioner 145,48
3824 L. R. KerLiIng, MEALS FOR PR1ISONERS AND MILEAGE A8 DepuTYy SHERIFF 6.80

3825 KnisHT PrinTing Cou, supPLIES 15.25




ON MOTION THE BOAZD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLiC WELFase BoARD N THE sum ofF $2,762.12 For
THE MONTH 0F May, AND FOR WHICH warranTs Nos, 3718 Tn 3749 awp 3786 To 3793 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISBUED B8v THE Boaro.

. COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARINUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF ApriL?

War, MNo.
3826 BerTHA Moe, CLERrICAL SERVICES - CouNTY AGENT Less Tax 24,80 $150.20
3827 Rev. Joun Rotro, (LuTHER LEAGUE) LABOR 20.00
3828 J. H. SineeegiL, M. D., SERVICES AS INSANITY COMMIBSIONER 21.50
3829 Sarcent Countv NeEws, PuBLISHING COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS, NNTICES, ETC. 93,02
3830 Harry H. Witke, BERVICES AB NIGHT WATCHMAN 1.50
3831 West PustisHing Co,, LAWBOOK MATERIAL 64,00
3832 Bert E. ANDERSON, GAS, ETC. 80.07
3833 Auro ErLectric Semvice, INC., REPA I1RS 16.60
3834 Brameton OtL Co., GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 252.75
3835 BurtLer MacHinery Co., CONVEYOR BELT, REPAIRS, ETC, 1,312.40
3836 Cass County ELecTtric Co-Op., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
3837 Economv O1L Co., DIESEL FUEL 13.39
3838 C & 0 tmpLEMENT, LABOR AND PARTS 14.85
3839 Farmers Union OiL Co., GAS AND OIL 86.06
3840 Fosver~BeLL Co., LABOR AND PARTS 291.50
3841 Mms. Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
3842 KirFeER Bemos., SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 7.98
3843 Kriper Equipment Co., INC., REPA 178 43.14
3844 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., SLOPER, BIGNS, REPAIRS, ETC. L, 764,02
3845 NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, CULVERTS 604, 94
3846 RutLAND HeaTing & PLumaing, OPENING CULVERTS 15.00
3847 Rutiano O Co., GAS AND DIESBEL FUEL 131.32
3848 JAKE SEELHAMMER, S8EVERANCE DAMAGE 50.00
3849 Srvanparo Ot Co., DISSEL FUEL 362.00
3850 Sweenev Bros, TracTor Co., CUTTING EDGES 109.28
3851 THOMPSON YARDS, SUPPLIES 18.69
3852 Vanoer VorsT & WoiLfFe, MAGNETO REPA IRS 3.75
3853 THeo. WESTERBUR, CHECKING GRAVEL AND MILEAGE 17.40
3854 8. S. CooreRr, SERVICES AS RODMAN 20,00
3855 G. E. Gtass, ENGINEERING BERVICES 12.00
3856 V. D. MARSHALL, SBERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS ENGINEER, LESS Tax 1.28 115.85
3857 PueLic WeLrare Boamo ofF No, Dak., a1D 7o AGED PERSONS FOR APRIL AND May 1,025.70
3858 PusLiIc WELFARE Boaro ofF No. DAK. AiD TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR APRIL AND May 2,041,37
3859 PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF No. DAK. AID TO DISABLED PERSONS FOR APRIL AND Mav 376.18
3860 SarGENT County WeLFArE BoarD, APPROPRIATION FOR JUNE 1,500.00
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES nF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR 4,179.44

May

GENERAL $2,028.21
Roap 487.51
MoTor VeMicLe 28,920.21
Gas Tax 2,809.03
Poor 723.06

Commi18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN BINE DIE.
CommiS510NER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

v f/ Ao "ol o vy e

CHAI1RMAN,

) P .o
ArveEsT: f !
/ / - B / n o

- ~ .
L . /. \/z‘,z/z,u/¢

/ AupiToR,

P4

Forman, N, Dak, Jury 2, 1957.

THe Boarp of CounTy COMMISB1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LABT MEET ING WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

CommiBs 10Nz HOFLEN MOVED THAY THE REPORT oF SHERIFF MitTon FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED BE APPROVED IN THEMMOUNT of $915.67.
CommisginNgR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

Commisg1onER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION N0F KATHRYN RILEY, FOR LICENSE TO SELL
BEER ON LoT 1, Btock 1, Mra, Nettie RiLEY's ADDITION TOo VILLAGE oF GENESEO, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING Dec. 318y, 1957,
Commt381ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND S8AME CARRIED,

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ABPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR "ON AND OFF')
BE APPROVED FOR THE PERIOD enDING Dec. 31sT, 19573 .
ARTHUR BrRunB on LoT 2, Brock 2, RanpaLL's ApDITION, VILLAGE ofF STIRUM,
Herman T, GrAY, on LoTs 2 & 3, BLock 2, ViLLAGE oF CreTe.
CoMMISBIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commigs 1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JUSTICES oF THE Peace J. H., HoHaus anp
WitLiam S, KLUBBEN FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JuneE 30, 1957, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY
BE APFROVED A8 TO FEES,

CommigstoNeER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

|

CoMm18810ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY BUY A URINAL BATTERY AT a cost of $165,00, PLuB Cost oF

INETALLATION,
ComviasinvER HOFLEN SECOMDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




IS8BUED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLNOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY. THE Boarop:

War. Mo. :
3968 RomerT THavER, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN = LESS TAXx 26.97  $367.43
3969 NormAN M. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN  LesSs TAx 62,17  340.53
3970 Buonv ANDERSON, BERVICEE A8 PATROLMAN Lees YAx 6.24 271.26
3971 S. C, Bauer, CHECK ING GRAVEL 1.ESs TAax 20.38 129.62
3972 Orver TaiL Power Co,, LIGHT AND POWER 115.17
3973 ExsTtrOoM Repair SHor, TRUCK AND LOADER REPA IR 385.79
3974 W, J. Frissy, OPERATING CAT. AND DOZER AND MILEAGE LESS TAXx 32,91 428.49
3975 WaLter R, BARBKNECHT, OPERATiNG CAYT AND SCRAPER LEBS TAX 4,15 180.23
3976 Geo. HOFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSBINNER FOR JUNE LEss Tax  1.13 58.47
3977 MeLVIN SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISBIONER FOR JUME LE®S TAX 2.25 136.37
3978 OLivER ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAX 32.91 Lu3.19
3979 Eowaro F, WisNEWSK1, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 7.40 33%.05
3980 PeTER WALDERA, LABOR LESS TAX 47.2 282.77
3981 Auto ELecTriIC SERVICE, INC., LABOR AND REPAIRS 10.85
3982 RickHarD BeLL, HAUL ING GRAVEL 263.20
3983 BrampTon FARMERS ELZVATOR CO., PHONE CALLS FOR COUNTY 10.81
3984 Brampton O1t Co., GAS AND DIESBEL FUEL L88.26
3985 ButLeER MACHINERY CompAny, REPA (RS 846.17
3986 Case County ELECTRIC Co~Op., INC., ENERGY FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
3987 C & O imeLEMENT, PARTS AND LABOR 90.15
3988 Coast-To=-Coast StorEe, SUPPLIES 4,01
3989 Farmers Unton OrL Co., TIRES, TUBES AND SUPPLIES 54,80
3990 Mrs. Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
3991 H. 0. Dvste & Son, CLOTH 1.47
3992 Percy W. Kasr, GAS, OIL, ETC, 91.54
3993 Ki1eFer Bros., SUPPLIES 177455
3994 Eric KurscHAT, WELDING, ETC. 16.00
3995 Miotano Dieser Service & EnGINE Co., REPAIRS AND LABOR 118.35
3996 MiLnor LumBer, LUMBER, ETC. 135.28
3997 NeLsoN IMPLEMENT & CHEvROLET Co., WELOING, ETC. 3.95
3998 NonTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., REPAIRS 70.64
3999 Orvo's Service, GAS, OIL AND REPAIRS 112.49
4000 EarL Parrow, HAULING AND LOADING GRAVEL 1,243.35
4001 Vernon J. Parrow, HAULING RAT POISON LESS TAX 3.23 149,92
4002 SmiTH INC., REPA I RS 6.70
4003 Srtanparo OiL Co., DIESEL FUEL, GAS AND SUPPLIES L8l 41
LOOL ELmeEr SwaNnsON, CABINGS 18.00
4005 C. R. Zusee, GRAVEL MATERIAL 281.95
4006 AarsevH HAROWARE, SUPPILIES 28.25
4007 Vinceny Baro, TRANSCRIPTS OF COURT CASES AND EXPENSES 17.47
4008 HARRIET COLBURN, MILEAGE AND EXPENSBES A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING
June 30 136.45
4009 James COLBERT, LABOR 9.00
4010 MurieL CouLBerT, CLERICAL SERVICES-SURPLUS COMMODITIES 37.50
4011 Duaine L, Dobos, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S BHARE OF SALARY AS COuNTY AGENT 331.52
4012 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND 10% OF PRIOR TAXES COLLECTED 200.66
4013 City oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 26.85
4014 Forman Dry CLeANERS, CLEANING MOPS 8.65
4015 Dean FREDRICKBON, LABOR L4.00
4016 RoGger FReDrRIcKSON, LABOR 9.00
4017 RoeeErR GRAMMOND, LABOR 9.00
4018 Grose-GazeTte PrinTing Co., SUPPLIEB 425,00
L4019 J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES A8 VETERAN'S8 SERVICE OFFICER AND JUETICES OF THE PEACE FEES
tess tax 4,70 123.95
4020 HunTiINGTON LABORATORIES, INC., JANITOR SUPPLIES 36.12
4021 M=e. Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMESSIOINER 76.67
4022 L., R, Kezmruive, MILEAGE AS DEPUTY BHERIFF 9.80
h023 Larson ELectric Service, MA INTENANCE OF SHERIFF'S RADIO 52,20
4024 Cravron LiTCcHFIELD, LABOR: 9.00
%025 MarLeN MezsTer, LABOR 9.00
4026 CaroL Mapes, CLERICAL BERVICES - SCS 38.25
4027 Bertua Mog, CLERICAL SERVICES = CouNTy AGENT LESss TAx 25.2b 149.76
4028 Oaxes Insurance AGENCY, INBURANCE ON B01LER 98.24
L4029 THe Parawax CompANY, JANLTOR SUPPLIES 28,00
4030 Jon PraFF, Air CooLER 50.00
5,031 SARGENT CounTy NEWS, PUBLISHING LIST OF AVAILABLE PUBLICATIONS, Commissinaner's
: PROCEEDINGS AND NNTICE TO TRAPPERS 149.39
4032 Sarcent County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POBTAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT & DRAY
! & excHange  160.93
4033 Seavert!s Auto ServicEk, BHARPENING MOWER 7.00
4034 SecreTArRYy oF STATE, 8 coriEs ofF 1957 Sesston Laws 64,00
4035 W, P. SmitH, LABOR 9.50
4036 Sommer Bapse Mra. Co., R13BONS 6.92
L4037 Srate Treasurer ofF SouTH DAKOTA, RODENT 8AIT 1,737.80
4038 Uniten ELectriz Sgrvice, Inc., Reo Pawes .
4039 - Untteo Staves Pencit. Co., PENC ILS 8415
40LC  Pever WALDERA, GAS 8.09
40kt Hamoup WiLke, LABOR 15.50
4ok2 8, 8. Coorer, BERVICES A8 RODMAN LESS TAx 1.91 83.09
4043 V. D. MARSHALL, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER LEss TAX 9,22 289.17
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFISIALS, ETC, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JuNE 4,179.46

ComM) 38 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE 8UM
oF $2,305.48 For THE MONTH OF JUNE, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 3,866 To 3,887 ano 3,947 To 3,957 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN

Commi 881 nNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED,.

CCLLECTIONS FOR THE VAR19US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH of Mav:

GENERAL $1,627.38

Roap 54,31
PooRr 486.99




N |

Commi881nNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJNURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuiLy 8, 1957.
Commias1oNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dax, JuLv 8, 1957,

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISS10NERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJNURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMAERS PRESENT, EXCEPT Com=
M15SI1ONER MAPQUETTE,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FIBCAL YEAR AND TO EXAMINE

VARIOUE BUDGET RPEQUESTS WHICH HAD BEEN FILED,

THE COUNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT WITH THE COUNTY Treasurgr, JuLy 187, 1957, HI8 LEDGER

SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREGIT BALANCES IN THE VARINUS COUNTY FUNDS:

GENERAL $36,017.51
Roao 17,082.51
Poor 18,059.04
MoTorR VeHiCLE 38,591.31
Gas Tax ) '18,987.67
EMERGENCY 31,661.67
FzoeraL A1D Roap 27,988.76
SociAL WELFARE 1,885.75
BONDS OUTSTAND ING NoNE

. i N 1
CerTiFicaTEs ofF INDEBTEDMESS  12,000.00
AsseB88ED VALUATION, 1956  9,015,492,00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVIBIONS OF THAPTER 11-23 oF THE 1943 Revisep Cook, THE BOARD UPON MOTION PRO-

CEEDED TO MAKE AN EéTlMATE OF THE EXPENSBES FOR THE ENBUING YEAR, ACCORDING YO BUOGET REQUESTS FILED WITH THE CounTy
AuptTor BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED 8Y THE BOARD A8 FOLLOWS:

COUNTY GENERAL

LIABILITIES:
1. GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 3. HeaLTH & SaniTaTion:
CouNTY BoARD $8,000.00 Boarp oF HeALTH . $800.00
CounTy AuDtTOR 10,090.00 4, AGRICULTURE & EcoNomic DEVELOPMENT:
County Treasurer 8,965.00 CounTy AGENT ‘ $6,354. 50
A88E880RS $00.00 So1L CONSERVATION SERVICE 600.00
27‘75'3 AtTorneY 6'?28-88 PREDATORY ANivaL CoNnTROL 495,50
NRONER . ——
DisTRICT Counrt 2,900,00 Sus TotaL $7,450.00
CounTy Court 3,900,00 5. Revter amp CHARITIES:
Creak nF Court 2,430.00 Soci1aL WELFARE $27,645.00
Justice CourTt 150,00 OLD AGE ASS1STANCE 6,730.00
COURTHOUSE = MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS  5,000.00 Aip o DePENDENT CWiLDREN 14,887.00
LtaHT, Water, Fuct & SuepLiES 3,000.,00 Care oF County Insane 3,000,00
JANI TORS 2,700,00 CAre ofF CouNTy FEEBLE=-MINDED 2,000,00
EXAMINAT {ON FEES 300,00 Care of County TUBERGULAR 1,000,00
PuBLISHING & PRINTING NoTICES 2,500,00 Ato 7o Disasiep Persons _1.935.00
ELECT 10N8 500.00 Sua TotaL $57,197.00
Books, Stavinnery, OFFICE BUPPLIES 1,000.00 )
Postage, TeELEGRAPH, ExPRESS 300.00 6. Eoucation:
OFF1CIALS BonDSs 100.00 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHoOLS $8,130,00
ViTAaL SratigTICcs 30.00 )
Vereran's ServicE OFFICER 2,300,00 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS - GENERAL FUND $167,742,00
M1sCELLANEOUS 5,000,00 WARRANTS & CLAIM8 OUTSTAND NG 9,137.39
MatcHiIng OASH 4, 500,00 INTERIM Funp 54,000,00
Sus TovaL $71,155.00
2. PrROTECTION To PErsons AND PROPERTY: TOTAL LIABILITIES - GENERAL FUND $230,879.39
SHERIFF $9,835.00
REGISTER oF DEEDS 7,625.00 RESOURCES
WorkmeNn! s CompENBATION INS,, 600.00  Casn BarLance $56,009. 50
PrOPERTY |NBURANCE 1,000.00  Es7imaTED TAX.COLLECTIONS PRIOR VEARS 18,000.00
éNBANIT; BOARDMA 523-88 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS _.10,000.00
AL - INTENANCE .
Bg::;vAND SumoL ks fon PRIBONERS ;O0.00 TOTAL RESOURCES - GENERAL FUND $84,009.50
JuveniLE OFF ICER 2,000.00  REQyIRED TAX LEVY - BUDGET EST IMATES $146,869.89
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE 1,000, 00
Sua TotaL $23,010.00
ROAD AND BRIDGES
LIABILITIES:
APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AMD MAINTENANGE  $99,000.00
WARRANTS AND CLAIM8 OUTSTAND ING 13,904.30
INTERIM FuNnD 36,750.,00
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES « ROAD AMD BRIDGE FUND . 4 4 4 v 4 v & v 4 4 v v v o s o v o o v v o o« « B$149,65,30

RESOUIRCES :
CasH BALANCE, Roap, Motor VEHicLE & Gas Tax Funps $74,667.24

ESTIMATED COLLECTION OF PRIOR YEARS TAXES 4,000,00

Estimaren reEcEteTs, Motor VemicLe & Gas Tax Funos  50,000.00

ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECYIONS £00.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND & 4 & v v 4 & 4 v v v v e s e o o o v e v e v o v oo $129,167.24
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . « v+ v v v e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $20,487.06
FEDERAL AID - FARM TO MARKET ROADS:

LIABILITIES:

APPROPRIAT | ONS $45, 000,00

UNPAID B1LLE AND GCONTRACTS 18,800.00

INTERIM FunD 16,000,060
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES = FARM TO MARKET ROADS . . . . . . . & v ¢ v v v 4 o v o v v o e v v v o v . $79,800,00




RESOURCES::

CasH BavLance : $27,988.76 ' '
ESTIMATED COLILECTINON OF PRIOR YEARS TAXES 5,000, 00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - FARM TO MARKET ROADS . & . . & & « &+ « & & & « « o o o o o+ .$32,988.76

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY - FARM TO MARKET ROADS ., . . . .+ +« « & ¢ « s o & o o o + « o . $46,811.24

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1957 . . . .+ « « + ¢ & « & o &« o o« =
ADDITIONAL LEVIES:

voe e e . $214,168.19

Board oF WATER CONSERVATION AND FLOOD CONTROL . v v & v o o« « o o« o $9,000.00
Garri1soN Diversinn Congervancy DisTRict .10 Miww
County Farr .25 Miwe,

Commiss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOREGO!NG PROPOSED PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FiSCAL
YEAR BE APPROVED IN THE SuM oF $311,742.00 AND THE BUDGET FOR WATER CONSERVATION AND FLOOD CONTROL BE APPROVED IN THE
sum ofF $9,000.00, AND THAT THE BoArRD MEET on Jurvy 30TH, 1957 AT 1| 0'CLOCK, P. M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC
HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1957, AND ALSH TO MAKE THE LEVIES FOR SAID YEAR, AND THAT THE COUNTY
AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLESH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT.

Commis8 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MCTION AND SBAME CARRIED,

Comii8e1 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SO0ARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'CLOCK, A. M., JuLy 9, 1957.
Commi8810NER WALETEAD SECOMDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dak. dJuLy 9, 1957.

THe Boarp oF CounTy CoMM!B8SI1NNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Com=
MISB1ONER MARQUETTE.

. CommisstoneR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN AS BoARD of County CoMMISB1IONERS AND PROCEED TO
ORGANIZE AS Bnarp ofF Review ano Equarization, .
CoMM1 881 INER SMITH SBEGONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commigsi oNer HOFLEN MOVED THAT MELVIN SMITH ACY A8 CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD of REVIEW AND EQUAL EZATION.
ComMmiBSI10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE OFFICIAL DATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS IN DUE FORM AND THE BOARD PROCEENED TO RE~
VIEW THE AGGEBSMENT AB RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1957.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASBESBMENT OF FARM LANDS AND AFTER CAREFUL EXAMINATION OF THE ASSESS8=~
MENT .RECORDS DURING THE DAY, FNR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDEREO 'F’E FOLLOWING CHANGES

HarLEM TownsHIP inNcrReaseo” 5%

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT 0OF ALL OTHER REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING CtTv AND ViLLAGE
LOTS AND STRUCTURES, BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL BOARDS oF RevieEw AND EQUALZATION, IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT
DISTRICTS,

THE BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASBESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY INCLUDED UNDER
1TEMS 1 To 19 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUAL!IZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!Y

1. HORSES, MULES & STALLICNS:
A, Work Horses:
Weser  TownsHIF  DECREASED 33%.
2. CATTLE:
B. Cows, PUREBRED .
‘NeBeER TownsH1IE INCREABED 10%‘
F. YearLINGS To 284 MonTHS: :
HARLEM TownsHIF INCREASED 126
Jackson " n 5%

G. OTHER CATTLE, 2 YEARS AND OVER: . 1

HarLem  TownsHir INCREASED 25%°
Mi1MoRr " " 67%
WiLLey " " 60%

€. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT:
TRACTORS A-1, 2 PLOWS ANC SMALLER:

Forman  TownsHip incacasED  50%
Jackson M n 1008
KingeTon " pecreasen  10%
RaNS OM " ‘ncREASED  10%
RutLano " oecreasen 109
Tavior " increaseo 109
TewAukon " " 20%
VERNER " " 80%
Weser " " 20%
WHiTE STong Hitw o) 30%
WiLLEY " " 10%

A. 2 - 3 pLows AND LARGER:

Brampron TownsHir osecreasep 109

DunsaRr " " 108
Forman " incrEASED 159
Hacw " DECREASED 10%

HarLem
Hzrman

{NCREASED  15%
oEcreaseo 109




Jackson TownsHIP
KingsToN "
Miwnor "
Ransom "
RuTLano "
SARGENT "
TaviLor "
TewAaukon "
VERNER "
WeBeRr "

Compings = C -1 PuLL TvPE:

HarLeEM ToansHip
M1 LnoR "
Tavuior "
Tewaukon "
Verner | "
WEBER "

WHITE SToNE HiLL

Comeines C-2 SELP PROPELLED:

Herman  TownsHip
Vivian "

INCREASED
DECREABED
" '

INCREABED
"

DECREASED
L

INCREASED
"
"

INCREASED
[}
DECREASED
INCREASBED
n

DECREASED
"

INCREASED
L

20%
108 !

CommigBICNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJUOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLy 11, 1957.
Commic81oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THe BoarD oF ReEVIEW AND EQUALIZATICN MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT

CommiesioNER MARQUETTE.

THE BOARD CONTINUED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, AND FOR THE PURPOBE OF EQUALIZATICN

NRDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!

D. "ALL OTHER FARM MACHINERY, EQUIFMENT, TOOLS, ETC.:

Dunsar TownsHie
Harw "
HarLEM "
Hervan "
Mars ok "
MtLnor "
Rangom "
RuTiLano "
SHuman "
Vivian "
WriLeY "

City oF MiLmor

INCREASED
"

Forman, N, Dak. Jury 11, 1957,

7. HouseHoLo GooDp8, FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT AND AppLiANCES:

Bowen TownsHI R
Denver "
HaRLEM "
HerRMAN "
JACKSON "
KingsTon "
MiLnor "
TewAUKON "
VERNER "
Vivian . "
Weser "

WHITE Stone HilL
City oF Miunowr

ViLLAGE oF Havana
ViLLAGeE oF Cavuca

8. CLOTHING AND OTHER PERSONAL BELONG INGS:

Bowen TowNsHER
HarteEm "
HERMAN "
JACKSON "
KingsToN n
Ransom "
SARGENT "
TavLor "
VERNER "
Vivian "
WeseRr "
WHi1TE STone Hiwe
City oF MiLnor
Citv oF ForMAN
VILLAGE of GwinneER

9. MusticaL iInNsTrRUMENTS, Pianos, TV & Ranio

Bowen TownsH 1P
Brampron "
Denver "
HERMAN "

INCREASED

INCREABED
n

"

"
DECREABED

"
INCREASED

"

"

"

DECREASED

INCREASED
L

SETS, ETC.,

tNCREASED

DECREASED

INCREASED
"




Tewaukon TownsHie  Increasep  20%
WHiTe Stone Hiwl M U 50%
City ofF MiLNOR " 20%

11. OiL Station EQuipMENTS
A. Buwk O1L AND BULK STATION EQUIPMENT:

BrameTon TownsHiP  DeECrReasen  50%

15. ELEVATORS:

City oF MiLnor tncreaseD  100%
VitLase oF CoGsweLL " 20%
RUTLAND VILLAGE L] 100%

Commi38 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE ASSEBSBMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT O IS=
TRICTS UNDER ITEMS 1 T0 19 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS
EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL BoArDs ofF Review.

CommisstoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICON AND SAME CARRIED.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE VEETING WERE READ AND CN MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoA3D AS READ.
Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVEC THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE AS BOARD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION AND PRO=

CEED YO ORGAMIZE AS Boarp of CounNTy CoOMMISSIONERS.,
ComMmies toNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

K /35// //: L2l /J 2 1,; fﬁ(ﬁ

CHA 1RMAN .,

" CLERK AND SECRETARY, ,

Forman, N, Dax, JuLy 11, 1957,

THe Boarp oF CouNTv COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoM-
MI381ONER MARQUETTE,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD?

War., No.
L076 G. B, CoLtwaN, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMMissioNEr, May 27 To June 10 Less tax $1.35 $84.22
4077 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commissioner, JUNE 15 To JuLyd Less 7ax  1.35  77.77

4078 Gavie L. Hom CLERICAL BERVICES - SCS 3.00
4079 F. G. Huasawro, M. D, SERVICES FOR PRISONER 3.00
4080 TWe Parawax CompaNny, JANITOR BUPPLIES 38.50
4081 A, F. SaewerT, LABOR 15.00
4082 SarRGENT CouNTY TELLER, NOTICE PUBL ISHED : 7.82
40B3 Stave Fire & TornADO FUND, PREMIUM ON INBURANCE ON CPUNTY PROPERTY 985,94
L4084 STATE PurcHASING DEPT., HAND PUNCHES 4.62
4085 Ovrer TarL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BrAMPTON 8HED 1.50
L4086 Teoin ImpLEMENT Co., LABOR AND REPAIRS 24.91
4087 PusLic WewFarE Boarp ofF No. Dak., a1D TO AGED PERSONS 93.35
L4088 PusLic WeLFAare Boaro oF No. DAK., AIC TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 362.07
4089 PusLic WeLrare Boarp of No., DAK,, AIC TO DISABLED PERSONS . 116.95

4090 ELmer WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE & PHANE CALL As Commigssioner May 1 To Juty 11

Less Tax 2.03 ol 9l
4091 Jown 0, Liewn, ESTIMATE Mo, 2, FAS prosect No. S 113(2) 5,157.11

CommissicNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 ofcLock, A. M., Jury 17, 1957.
Commi 881 0NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. VA ot
. ) CHA IRMAN.,

Arrgsra/j{j>,fijz// ¢
e /‘ . /, >

AupiToR,




. . Forman, N. Dak, JuLvy 17, 1957.

THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREGENT.
L. W. KumMvMETH MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD MATTERS,

THE BOARD FROCEEDED TO INBPECT SEVERAL COUNTY RNADS AND BRIDGES THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY AND RETURNED AT
1 otcrock, P. M,

THE FOLLOWING RILLS WRE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED, AND THE AUDITOR WAE INSTRUCTED TO MAKE PAYMENT,

War. No, t

L097 EARL Parrow, HAULING GRAVEL $2,802.88
4098 EarL Parnrow, LOADING GRAVEL 999.63
4099 Ricwarp Belr, MAULING GRAVEL ' 683,23
1100 Guewn Daus, LOADING AND HAUL ING GRAVEL 4,091.82
4101 Cras, Kuewn, CHEDK ING GRAVEL Less tax 2,03 92,67
4102 Mickelson IMPLEMENT, MOTOR 107.25
4103 Louts PaLENSKY, MAUL ING GRAVEL 30,03
L1004 WALTER WiLL1AMBON, GRAVEL 196.15
4105 S. C. Bauer, . CHECKING GRAVEL AND MILEAGE LESS TAX .73 41.17
4106 NorTHwesTgRN BeLL TeiepHone Co., BALANCE OF TELEPHONE BILL 2.50
4107 Ovver TatL Power Co,, . LIGHT8 FOR GENESEO PATROL SHED 1.50

' '
Commiss 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, A, M., JuLvy 30, 1957.

CommI1B8310NER WALGTEAD B8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

[

' ‘ ) - //4 é%i&zr Zsy

CHAI1RMAN,

ATTEST: .
) Q;,,ji1r7/ }/(,4_«,4/«,c¢.¢; fﬁ, {
/)

DepuTY AUDITOR.

N

/

(

Forman, N. Daxk. Juty 30, 1957,

THe Boaro. oF CounTv CoMMIB881ONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CoMMISBIANER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE AN ASSIGNMENT OF JoHN LIEN FOR MONEY DUE HIM FROM THE
STate HigHway DepARTMENT oN FEDERAL AtD PROJECT S~113(2) - CosswEiL To BRAMPTON, IN THE Aamount of $6,000.00, 1o
WanpeETON NaTionaL Bank. . .

ComMI8810NER HOFLEN B8ECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD RROCEZDED TO CONSIDER THE VARINUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FIBCAL YEAR, AND TO
HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING OM THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOSED -TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1957 A8 ADVERTISED. ',

No ONE APPEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CouNTY BUDGET AND PRO-=
POSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR.

. COMM!BSIONER WALETEAD MOVED THAT THE BUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OP SO MUCH THEREOF A8 MAY BE NECESSARY, ARE
HEREEY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS 1IN THE COQNYV TREASURV HEREINASTER INDICATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEG!'NNING JuLy 17
1957 AND EnDING June 30T4, 1958:

FROM THE GEMERAL FUND $116,545.00
FroM THE RoAD FuND 99,000.00
From THE FeperaL Aitp Roap FunD 45,000,00
From THE PoorR FUND 51,197.00
TOTAL APPROPRIAT 10NS $311,742,00

Commis81oNER HQr LEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BSAME CARRIED.

CoMMI8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT IN AGCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF INDEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSE CONSIDERED
AT THE MEETING OF THE BoArD JuLy 8, 1957, TAKING INTO CONSBIDERATION THE AuDITORS REPCRT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND CASH
BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FORE=
GOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUMTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR 1957:

CounTY GENERAL 499,000, 00
CouNTy Poor 46,000,00
County Roap 20,000,00
FeoeraL Ao Roap 46,000.00
For A1D oF CounTv FAIR 4 Mice .
GarRRISON DIVERSION CONSERVANCY
, DisrricT <10 MiwL
BoaRD nF WATER CONSEPVATION AND
FrLooo ConTrow 9,000.00

CoMMIBSIONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARPIED.

Comm18s1 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0ARD ADJOURN T0 9 ofcLock, A. M., Aucust 6, 1957.
ComMMI8810NER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,
. ' 1 i

J/ i—/] %)Mwu)y

CHA 1 RMAN,

ArTesT!: <:22v*7, /Lz/x/«’1/k’ 2




